OK as to form only TOWN OF AURORA :
Zoning Board of Appeals Request |

Building Application # Zoning Appea) Case No. I A 93
Building Permit # Date Gl 7!5'

TO THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS, TOWN OF AURORA, NEW YORK
o
L, (we) /f/hfé‘ﬂ/ Lgepdoecs of 6;}3 7 64757 )

HEREBY APPEAL TO THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS FROM THE DECISION OF THE BUILDING

INSPECTOR on APPLICATION NO. WHEREBY THE BUILDING INSPECTOR DID DENY
ro_Ltcen Ldcopucer f
_ Name of Appliéant
539, _
oF /87 Cyrsvty & A .
(Street & Nﬁmber) (Municipality) (Staté)
() APERMIT FOR USE () A CERTIFICATE OF EXISTING USE
# A VARIANCE FROM ZONING ORDINANCE () APERMIT FOR OCCUPANCY

() ATEMPORARY PERMIT OR EXTENSION THEREOF

1. LOCATION OF THE PROPERTY __ 821 |87 Gvysy
SBL#_{p4.D)—2-23 ZONING DISTRICY | YA

2. PROVISION(S) OF THE ZONING ORDINANCE APPEALED. (Indicate the Article, section, sub-section

and paragraph of the Zoning Ordinance being appealed, by number. Do not quote the Ordinance)
Ladole 8, Dhevick Trgadahin s - 7 shoua fee Bl Aa
3. TYPE OF MPPEAL. Appeal is fnade herewith for: J /

() An interpretation {8 A variance - to the Zoning Ordinance

() An exception () A temporary permit

4. A PREVIOUS APPEAL () has §¢), has not been made with respect to this decision of the Building Inspector
or with respect to this property

NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF OWNERS OF ABUTTING PROPERTIES ARE:

See attached list marked as an exhibit.

STATE OF NEW YORK
COUNTY OF ERIE Signatur .
_——"of S55% M/?f/ﬂ/‘-rpz o J /"’/ S A o
- Mailing Address
ohn 3. Sekbastianme , being duly sworn, deposed and says that _he is the petitioner in this
action; that _he has read the foregoing Request and knows the contents thereof; that the same is true to the
knowledge of deponent. GRS ST
m Lee., 48759
Sworn to before me this (i[ _
day of _Mayf 200
L
NOTARY PUBLIC SHERYLA. wu_gﬂ%
Reg. #01M161286
ng ggbllc, State of New York
U

lified in Erie County
Mﬂﬂssign Expires June 13, 20.L.7,



Town of Aurora
300 Gleed Avenue
East Aurora NY 14052

Zoning Board of Appeals Petitioner’s Letter of Intent

Applicants Name /</¢Zé?\/ Ij—c’(}g [ ?

Address /5/7@7/@}/6/1/ (C-",ﬁz

Telephone b S2- 4/ s

Address of appeal / g 7 é C//f v A gL ,4

Zoning District

Zoning Code Section /\/MU fﬂ\ DT&M( ‘{/ @J,ﬁg Z— SmM H’C&

Type of Appeal:

() APERMIT FOR USE () A CERTIFICATE OF EXISTING USE
{ ) A VARJANCE FROM ZONING ORDINANCE () A PERMIT FOR OCCUPANCY

()} A TEMPORARY PERMIT OR EXTENSION THEREOF

GROUNDS FOR VARIANCE: (may continue on separate sheet)
Ll oo LiRKET T ,Zda,; Cipse™ c)/ e G aetse” (o C,@/uﬂbﬁfe’rﬁ\
L0g Cn/eS Oy FEISONC Aome Lt gy its Tlidee Pe'o/bc
Cilvple Gteye o TR CALS Al /O nceS = [ gty 7o
MRl Tan] —  THIE THdatrdS  thde e JHir/ Luidrier Lol ideniveg
Mowli/é ZQuyp v grAciov@te.. Sipliey” HAevt Goove
/S /V/L(CKSK'??'F{—H Lrp Lo oSe foed (YRS YLD ¢F@C -efc.
//&Lge pR e THS IS Al fggiidic SpAales G g st e oSs T~
(WSTheceis S geasel o< MZ"QML%/ e Ly mg
Clu T hegnS, TS bavgss Poes ainT e Prie = Ay
We.‘?kbwrm? ’WaMes Siwply Doe 12 o275 //'/t.'sa«/‘f‘ Cola-rront

ACKNOWLEDGMENT:

Pursuant to Section 809 of the New York State General Municipal Law, the appellant shall state in his
written appeal that to the best of his knowledge, no state officer or officer or employee of the Town of Aurora, has
any interest in the appellant as defined in Section 809 of the General Municipal Law, If this statement cannot be
made, the nature of any such interest must be disclosed as required by said State Law

Petitioners Signature %j Jmﬂ'\ 4 GEeA/, ;__ Date f - sla— AN

Owners Signature Date




SITE PLAN OR ZONING REFERRAL TO COUNTY OF ERIE, NY
AND REPLY TO MUNICIPALITY

Note: Please complete in triplicate. Send original and one copy (with attachments) to
Erie County Division of Planning, Room 1053, 95 Franklin Sireet, Buffalo, N.Y. 14202.

Retain last copy for your files.

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE

Case No.:

Received:

The proposed action described herein is referred in accordance with the provisions of the General Municipal Law, which provides that if no

reply is received in 30 days after receipt of full information including a SEQR EAF if applicable, the municipal agency may take final action

without considering such reply. If, however, reply is received at any time prior to municipal Action, such reply must be considered.

1. Name of Municipality:

Description of Proposed Action

2. Hearing Schedule:
3. Action is before:
4. Action consists of:

[] Site Plan

5. Location of Property:

6. Referral required as
Site is within 500’of:

[] Expressway

Town of Aurora

Date 6/18/2015

O

X O

L1

Legislative Body
New Ordinance

Variance

Entire Municipality

State or County
Property/Institution

County Road

Time 7:00pm Location 300 Gleed Ave., E. Aurora, NY

X

O O

X

Board of Appeals [0 Planning Board
Rezone/Map Change [] Ordinance Amendment
Special Use Permit ] Other

183-187 Gypsy Lane, Town of
Specific as follows  Aurora
Municipal Boundary [0 Farm Operation located in '

State Highway

™

an Agricultural District

Proposed State or County
Road, Property, Building/
Institution, Drainageway

Owner proposes a 2™ floor (second story) in an accessory building - only
7. Proposed change or use: (be specific) one floor (story) allowed by town code

8. Other remarks: (ID#, SBL#, etc.)

SBL# 164.00-2-23

9. Submitted by: Martha L. Librock, Town Clerk

5/29/2015

300 Gleed Avenue, E. Aurora, NY 14052

Reply to Municipality by Erie County Division of Planning

Receipt of the above-described proposed action is acknowledged on
submits its review and reply under the provisions of applicable state and local law, based on the information

submitted with this referral.

1. [ The proposed action is not subject to review under the law.

2. [ Form ZR-3, Comment on Proposed Action is attached hereto.

. The Division herewith

3. [ The proposed action is subject to review; the Division makes the recommendation shown on
) Form ZR-4, Recommendation on Proposed Action, which Is attached hereto.

4, [ No recommendation; proposed action has been reviewed and determined to be of local concern

By the Division of Planning:

Date:




SUPERVISOR

James J. Bach

(716) 652-7590
ibach@townofaurora.com

TOWN CLERK

Martha L. Librock

{716) 652-3280
townclerkimtownofaurora.com

TOWN COUNCIL MEMBERS

Susan A. Friess

sfriess@townofaurora.com

Jeffrey T. Harris

jharris(@townofaurora.com

Jolene M. Jeffe
jieffe@ownolaurora.com

Charles ID. Snyder
csnyder@townofaurora.com

SUPT. OF HIGHWAYS
David M. Gunner

(716) 652-4050
highwavy@ownofaurora,com

SUPT. OF BUILDING
Patrick J. Blizniak

(716) 652-7591
buildingtownofaurora.com

ASSESSOR
Richard L., Dean

assessor@townofpurora.com
(716) 652-0011

DIR. OF RECREATION
Peggy M. Cooke

(716) 652-8865
pegey(@townofaurora.com

TOWN ATTORNEY
Ronald P. Bennpett

TOWN JUSTICE
Douglas W. Marky
Jetfrey P. Markello

HISTORIAN

Robert L. Goller

{716) 652-7544
‘historian@townofayrora.com

FAX: (716} 652-3507
NYS Relay Number:
1(800} 662-1220

This institution is ah equal opporiunity

providar and employer.

TOWN OF AURORA

Southside Municipal Center
300 Gleed Avenue, East Aurora, NY 14052
www.lownofaurora.com

Karen lacobucci
187 Gypsy Ln.
East Aurora, N.Y. 14052

5/04/2015

Re: variance for accessory building at 187 Gypsy Ln.
Karen,

The Building Dept. has reviewed your application to build an accessory
building with a second story at 187 Gypsy Ln. We have denied your
application because you fail to meet the requirements as stipulated by the
Table of District Regulations.

Table of District Regulations:

Required: accessory buildings not over 1 story.
Requested: 2 story accessory building

Variance required: second story for an accessory building

If you wish to pursue this matter further you must apply to the Town
of Aurora Zoning Board of Appeals for an Area Variance. You must
include your application, application fee, a letter to the ZBA members
explaining your difficulty, and any information to support your need for a
variance from the Town Code. If you have any questions contact us at
652-7591. '

William R. Kramer
O Mt R e

Code Enforcement Officer
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Petitioner: Karen lacobucci

538 187 Gypsy Ln
WW‘, East Aurora, NY 14052
SBL#: 164.00-2-23

Abutting Properties:

SBL: 164.00-2-24
164.00-2-6.1
164.00-2-38.1

People of NYS Office of Parks

V/L Knox

5BL: 164.00-2-37.1
David & Linda Beyer
170 Gypsy Ln

East Aurora, NY 14052

SBL: 164.00-2-17
Shawna Colgrove

175 Gypsy Ln

East Aurora, NY 14052

SBL: 164.00-2-18
James & Susan Bach
26 Sanford Rd

SBL: 164.00-2-19
Michael & Beth Hoag
34 Sanford Rd

SBL: 164.00-2-20
Paul & Carol Kostusiak
62 Sanford Rd

SBL: 164.00-2-21
Paul & Carol Kostusiak
20 Sanford Rd

Agent: Mike Sebastiano
Mike Sebastiano & Sons
135 Gunnville Rd
Lancaster, NY 14086

Mailing Address {if different)

Attn: Ray Goll
PO Box 1132
Niagara Falls, NY 14303

26 Hickory Ln
East Aurora, NY 14052

34 Hickory Ln
East Aurora, NY 14052

65 Hickory Ln
East Aurora, NY 14052

65 Hickory Ln
East Aurora, NY 14052



SBL: 164.00-2-22
Paul & Carol Kostusiak
92 Sanford Rd

SBL: 164.00-2-7.1
Paul & Carol Kostusiak
V/L Sanford Rd

65 Hickory Ln
East Aurora, NY 14052

65 Hickory Ln
East Aurora, NY 14052
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OK as to form only TOWN OF AURORA I i s I }
Zoning Board of Appeals Request [ £ 257? j
) L
Building Application # Zoning Appgal Gase No. ZZ Q ff
Building Permit # Date Q,T 1815

TO THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS, TOWN OF AURORA, NEW YORK

I, (we) Potcee  Blirwigbot [R5  Swiesa A
HEREBY APPEAL TO THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS FROM THE DECISION OF THE BUILDING

INSPECTOR on APPLICATION NO. WHEREBY THE BUILDING INSPECTOR DID DENY

C . )

10 ortrick— Blivsreese
Name of Applicant

o West Fadls @i

OF OO mill 88 Egzr~Fteropy, M
(Street & Number) (Municipality) (Stlate)

() A PERMIT FOR USE ( ) A CERTIFICATE OF EXISTING USE
eq.«A VARIANCE FROM ZONING ORDINANCE () A PERMIT FOR OCCUPANCY

() ATEMPORARY PERMIT OR EXTENSION THEREOF

1. LOCATION OF THE PROPERTY &2 905~ il Q9. &4 W P
SBL# |8(.0b-Y-2F ZONING DISTRICT __£)

2. PROVISION(S) OF THE ZONING ORDINANCE APPEALED. (Indicate the Article, section, sub-section,
and paragraph of the Zoning Ordinance being appealed, by number. Do not quote the Ordinance)

APPEAL. Appes
{ ) An interpretation A variance - to the Zoning Ordinance
{ } An exception ) A temporary permit

4. A PREVIOUS APPEAL () has (%) has not been made with respect io this decision of the Building Inspector
or with respect to this property

NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF OWNERS OF ABUTTING PROPERTIES ARE:
Sce attached list marked as an exhibit. / Y 7;
STATE OF NEW YORK b @'M/ %K{/

COUNTY OF ERIE Signature(s)
T of Autorts JASC Suseey /- .17
Mailing Address
?ml cic Borzmnige ‘ , being duly sworn, deposed and says that _he is the petitioner in this

action; that _he has read the foregoing Request and knows the contents thereof; that the same is true to the
knowledge of deponent.
26

Sworn to before me this

day of m;‘hﬂ[
Al

D

NOTARY PUBLIC

MARTHA L. LIBROCK
COMM. #01L15028312 _
QUALIFIED IN ERIE COUNTY ¢/
1Y COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 31, 20 _L_




Town of Aurora
300 Gleed Avenue
East Aurora NY 14052

Zoning Board of Appeals Petitioner’s Letter of Intent

Applicants Name %ﬁ’k{d B { {z M -
Address (236 SJeeT
Telephone Bb3-Zl) 7

i 3 ‘/ - ‘
Address of appeal pZ DO M { / /259’
Zoning District

Zoning Code Section ”E?TA/ < [)F Dr}fﬂﬂ-'r /? L”:_f‘-? P Fron?” \/ ety ggfb ol

Type of Appeal:
( ) A PERMIT FOR USE () A CERTIFICATE OF EXISTING USE
A VARIANCE FROM ZONING ORDINANCE () A PERMIT FOR OCCUPANCY

() A TEMPORARY PERMIT OR EXTENSION THEREOF

GROUNDS FOR jRIANCE (may continue on § ﬁarate sheet

L S\ Lii To RDD AN 3 ;cs’z £~r‘anfr ?m.}\ o o [Hovaz

' C‘/ oSl L,a-:ﬂ/’!ﬂr'-l
L P

ACKNOWLEDGMENT:

Pursuant to Section 809 of the New York State General Municipal Law, the appellant shall state in his
wriiten appeal that to the best of his knowledge, no state officer or officer or employee of the Town of Aurora, has
any interest in the appellant as defined in Section 809 of the General Municipal Law, If this statement cannot be
made, the nature of any such interestynust be digclosed as required by said Stgre Law

Date 5/7‘(’//3‘”

Owmers Signature Date

Petitioners Signature




SITE PLAN OR ZONING REFERRAL TO COUNTY OF ERIE, NY
AND REPLY TO MUNICIPALITY

Note: Please complete in triplicate. Send original and one copy {with attachments) to
Erie County Division of Planning, Room 1053, 95 Franklin Street, Buffalo, N.Y. 14202.

Retain last copy for your files.

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE

Case No.:

Received:

The proposed action described herein is referred in accordance with the provisions of the General Municipal Law, which provides that if no

reply is received in 30 days after receipt of full information including a SEQR EAF if applicable, the municipal agency may take final action

without considering such reply. If, however, reply is received at any time prior to municipal Action, such reply must be considered.

1. Name of Municipality:

2. Hearing Schedule:

3. Action is before:

4, Action consists of:
[1 Site Plan

5. Location of Property:

6. Referral required as
Site is within 500’of:

[] Expressway

Description of Proposed Action

Town of Aurora

Date 6/18/2015

O

O X O

Legislative Body
New Ordinance
Variance

Entire Municipality

State or County
Property/Institution

County Road

Time 7:00pm Location 300 Gleed Ave., E. Aurora, NY

X

O
O

O

Board of Appeals

Rezone/Map Change

Special Use Permit

Specific as follows

Municipal Boundary

State Highway

O
0
O

Planning Board
Ordinance Amendment

Other

2005 Mill Road, PO West Falls,

Town of Aurora

O
O

Farm Operation located in
an Agricultural District

Proposed State or County
Road, Property, Building/
Institution, Drainageway

Owner proposes a front porch on the residence - closer to r.o.w. than
7. Proposed change or use: (be specific) allowed by town code - 75' sethack is required by town code

8. Other remarks: (ID#, SBL#, etc.)

SBL# 186.00-4-37

9. Submitted by:  Martha L. Librock, Town Clerk

5/29/2015

300 Gleed Avenue, E. Aurora, NY 14052

Receipt of the above-described proposed action is acknowledged on
submits its review and reply under the provisions of applicable state and local law, based on the information
submitted with this referral.

1. [0 The proposed action is not subject to review under the law.

2. [ Form ZR-3, Comment on Proposed Action is attached hereto.

Reply to Municipality by Erie County Division of Planning

. The Division herewith

3. [ The proposed action is subject to review; the Division makes the recommendation shown on
’ Form ZR-4, Recommendation on Proposed Action, which is attached hereto.

4. [J Norecommendation; proposed action has been reviewed and determined to be of local concern

By the Division of Planning:

Date:




SUPERVISOR
James J. Bach
(716) 652-7590

ibach@townofaurora.com

TOWN COUNCIL MEMBERS

Susan A. Friess
sfriess@townofaurora.com

Jeffrey T. Harris
jharrist@sownofaurora.com

lolene M. Jeffe
iieffe@townofaurora.com

Chartles D. Snyder
csnyder@townofaurora.com

SUPT. OF HIGHWAYS
David M. Gunner

{716) 652-4050
highway@townofaurora.com

SUPT. OF BUILDING
Pagrick J. Blizniak
(716) 652-7591

building@townofaurora.com

ASSESSOR

Richard I.. Dean
assessorftownofaurora.com
(716) 6520011

DIR. OF RECREATION
Peggy M. Cooke

(716) 652-8860

peggy@townolaurora.com

TOWN ATTORNEY
Ronald P. Bennett

TOWN JUSTICE
Douglas W. Marky
Jeffrey P. Markello

HISTORIAN

Robert L. Goller

(716) 65 2-7944
historian@townofaurora.com

FAX: (716)652-3507
NYS Relay Numbes:
1(800) 662-1220

This insiitution is an equal opportunily

provider and employer.

»
.

rl .
Rown ol

TOWN CLERK

Martha L. Librock

(716) 652-3280
townclerk{@townofaurora.com

TOWN OF AURORA

Southside Municipal Center
300 Gleed Avenue, East Aurora, NY 14052
www . townofaurora.com

Patrick Blizniak
PO Box 570
Fast Aurora, NY 14052

5/26/2015

Re: 2005 Mill Rd. front yard setback
Patrick,

The Building Dept. has reviewed your application to construct a new covered
porch on the front of the residence at 2005 Mill Rd. We have denied your
application, because the proposed porch does not meet the required front yard
setback as specified in the Town of Aurora Table of District Regulations. We
therefore request that you apply to the Town of Aurora Zoning Board of Appeals
for an area variance if you wish to continue with this project.

Required: 75ft from the right of way.
Requested: 52.49 ft.
Variance required: 22.51 fi.

If you wish to pursue this matter further you must apply to the Town of
Aurora Zoning Board of Appeals for an Area Variance. You must include your
application, application fee, and any information you need to support your need
for a variance from the Town Code. If you have any questions contact us at 652-

7591.

William R. Kr.

amer :
sl [N
Code Enforcement Officer



5/26/2015

Saundra Beutler
36 Manchester

East Aurora NY 14052

To Whom It May Concern;

| hereby give Patrick Blizniak permission to act as my agent in the formal application to the Zoning Board
of Appeals regarding the construction of a porch located at 2005 Mill Road, that violates the Town’s
front yard setback rules.

Thank You,

Saundra Beutler



BUILDING DEPARTMENT
Town of Aurora/Village of East Aurora
300 Gleed Avenue, East Aurora, NY

Permit # Phone (716) 652-7591
Reissue from Fax (716) 652-3507
Circle one {Towpor Village Pate
Permit Fee §_
ZBA ($75/$100) 2§ or N Public Hearing and/or Matling
$50.00/$100.00
APPLICATION FOR BUILDING PERMIT
New Building Addilion Demolition Solid Fuel Appliance
Alleration-Renovation Accessory Building X” Accessory Structure Special Use
Temporary Accessory Tower Generator
Building

Location 2885~ Mt} R‘S‘* SBL# V&7, DO 4’2'7

Property Owner Name __ SAlLudha Wi
1. Give a brief description of request/intention Tor building permit: _J~rfonT i oreh

2. Existing use and occupancy Residential ¥. Commercial {Check which applicable)
Intended use and occupancy Residential _ ¢ Commercial {Check which applicable)
Is there more than one dwelling on the parcel? b
3. Size of completed building .. & ft wide 2 fong ... tt high stories Tolal sq tt&gé
4. Estimated Cost (determined by Building Department) *
5. Zone or use district in which premises are situated X
6. Does proposed construction violate any zoning law, ordinance or regulation? \/e,S FroaT va Gelbast®
7. Name of Architect '
Address of Architect Phone Number
8. Name of Contractor ‘221Fiel< Bl 2nd ot
Address of Contractor Phone Number Fé 3- Z 617
9. Contractors GL/WC/Disability Insurance Certificates on file
Number of Policy Date of Expiration
10. Electrical work done, to be inspecled by, and a Certificate of Approval obtained from an inspectioa
agency approved by the Town of Aurora, Yes NA_X
11. DPW Action Required WATER TAP SEWERTAP ____ CURA CUT____ BACKFLOW PREVENTER
GREASE TRAP_____
Bldg Dept Use Only ZBA
Examined . 20 Reason
Approved 20 Approved/Denied
Disapproved 20 Case #
......................................................... Signature of Code Enforcement Officer/Building Inspector
Receipt is hereby acknowledged of the sim of $....cevvvnn. equal to the permit fee established by the Town Board of the
Town of Aurora NY
.................................................. Town Clerk/ Deputy Clerk

PLEASE READ BEFORE SIGNING APPLICATION

A) This application must be completely filled in by typewriter or in ink and submitted 10 the
Building Department.

B) Survey showing location of lot and buildings on premises, relationship to adjoining premises or public sireets
or areas, and giving a detailed description of kayout of property must be drawn on the diagram which is part of
this application. Indicate distance to nearest building on adjoining lot.

C) This application must be accompanied by 2 complete set of plans (3 sets for commercial applications)
showing proposed construction and 1 complete set of specifications. Plans and specifications shall
describe the nature of the work to be performed, the materials and equipment (o be used and instatled and
details of structural, mechanical, electrical and plumbing installations.

D} The work covered by this application may not be commenced before the issuance of Building Permil.

E) Upon approval of this application, the Building Department will issue a Buildiag Permit to the applicant.

Such permit shall be kept on the premises available for inspection throughout the progress ol the work.
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Petitioner: Patrick Blizniak aaf Saundra Beutler
2005 Mill Rd
~Fast-Aurors; NY 44052 [ (7 O
W

SBL#: 186.00-4-37

Abutting Properties:

SBL: 186.00-4-40.12
1963 Mill LLC

1963 Mill Rd

West Falls, NY 14170

SBL: 186.00-4-36
Hans Tamberg

1297 Mill Rd

Woest Falls, NY 14170

SBL: 186.00-3-2
Joseph & Lisa Stearns
2010 Mill Rd

West Falls, NY 14170

SBL: 186.00-4-38
Kathleen Eckert L/E
Clarence Eckert
Christopher Eckert
2015 Mill Rd

West Falls, NY 14170

Mailing Address {if different)
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OK as to form only TOWN OF AURORA |E4M)§ . > ‘J
Ly

Zoning Board of Appeals Request

Building Application # Zoning Appeal Case No. /273
Building Permit # Date S5

TO THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS, TOWN OF AURORA, NEW YORK

L, (we) Ed Neuder |’= of Moctown Bul lc‘ S

HEREBY APPEAL TO THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS FROM’ THE DECISION OF THE BUILDING

INSPECTOR on APFLICATION NO. WHEREBY THE BUILDING INSPECTOR DID DENY
TO Cheis  MuHy
Name of Applicant J
oF_444% TeanstRd  Town of Aucora NY
(Street & Number) (Municipality) (State}
() A PERMIT FOR USE () A CERTIFICATE OF EXISTING USE
“Gd'A VARIANCE FROM ZONING ORDINANCE () A PERMIT FOR OCCUPANCY

() ATEMPORARY PERMIT OR EXTENSION THEREQF

SBL # \74. 00—~ 3. )2~ 7ZONING DISTRICT A

2. PROVISION(S) OF THE ZONING ORDINANCE APPEALED. (Indicate the Article, section, sub-section,
and paragraph of the Zoning Ordinance being appealed, by number. Do not quote the Ordinance)

3. TYPE OF APPEAL. Appeal is made herewith for:
() An interpretation A variance - to the Zoning Ordinance

() An exception () A temporary permit

4. A PREVIOUS APPEAL () hasm has not been made with respect to this decision of the Building Inspector
or with respect to this property

NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF OWNERS OF ABUTTING PROPERTIES ARE:
See attached list marked as an exhibit.

STATE OF NEW YORK Z Nl e
COUNTY OF ERIE Signature(s) ‘
T OF Y07 Sandeis BA S '?(fv_kef‘s eofle MY
Mailing Address b
| 19145
Edooacd Neudeck , being duly sworn, deposed and says that _he is the petitioner in this
action; that _he has read the foregoing Request and knows the contents thereof; that the same is true to the
knowledge of deponent. el Leo, ¢ FTY3S~
% o)
Sworn to before me this A I_H'\ _ e
day of MO\\I! , X01S
NOTARY PUBLIC

HERYLA, MILLER
i B
ublic, State
guatlﬂed In Evie County

Commission Expires June 13,



Town of Aurora
300 Gleed Avenue
East Aurora NY 14052

Zoning Board of Appeals Petitioner’s Letter of Intent

Applicants Name Chers Muﬁ\’/
Address Y445 Teagnst Rd Otchard Puck NY 1417
Telephone 7/L 39y 431
Address of appeal qH4Ys 'T(“(,‘ms."]l' Rd ac C_L\acﬂ/ Pcu‘ [C NY /L“Jv7
Zoning District 'IL\’
Zoning Code Section 1400~ - A% Y2
Type of Appeal:
() APERMIT FOR USE () A CERTIFICATE OF EXISTING USE
A VARIANCE FROM ZONING ORDINANCE () APERMIT FOR OCCUPANCY
)} A TEMPORARY PERMIT OR EXTENSION THEREOF
GROUNDS FOR VARIANCE: (may continue on separate sheet)
St.See. fita
ACKNOWLEDGMENT:

Pursuant to Section 809 of the New York State General Municipal Law, the appellant shall state in his
written appeal that to the best of his knowledge, no state officer or officer or employee of the Town of Aurora, has
any interest in the appellant as defined in Section 809 of the General Municipal Law. If this statement cannot be
made, the nature of any such interest must be disclosed as required by said State Law

Petitioners Signature ( ”(f/f L/y(.z,t/l- Date g ~34 - I g

Owners Signature ch cnt For C ,’N’ vs M \&H‘}I Date 5-29- (86




SITE PLAN OR ZONING REFERRAL TO COUNTY OF ERIE, NY
AND REPLY TO MUNICIPALITY

Note: Please complete in triplicate. Send original and one copy (with attachments) to
Erie County Division of Planning, Room 1053, 95 Franklin Street, Buffalo, N.Y. 14202.

Retain last copy for your files.

DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE

Case No.:

Received:

The proposed action described herein is referred in accordance with the provisions of the General Municipal Law, which provides that if no
reply is received in 30 days after receipt of full information including a SEQR EAF if applicable, the municipal agency may take final action
without considering such reply. If, however, reply is received at any time prior to municipal Action, such reply must be considered.

Description of Proposed Action

1. Name of Municipality:  Town of Aurora

2. Hearing Schedule: Date 6/18/2015

3. Action is before: [] Legislative Body
4. Action consists of: New Ordinance

[ site Plan Variance

O X O

5. Location of Property: Entire Municipality

6. Referral required as [] State or County
Site is within 500°of: Property/institution
[} Expressway ] County Road

300 Gleed Ave., E. Aurcra

Time 7pm Location

X Board of Appeals L1
[0 Rezone/Map Change []
[] Special Use Permit ]
X

X

Planning Board
Ordinance Amendment

Other

Specific as follows 4445 Transit Rd, PO Orchard Park

Town of Aurora

Municipal Boundary

State Highway

]

U

Farm Qperation located in
an Agricuitural District

Proposed State or County
Road, Property, Building/
Institution, Drainageway

7. Proposed change or use: (be specific) Mean height of accessory building is in excess of 15 feet allowed by code

1

8. Other remarks: (ID#, SBL#, etc.) SBL# 174.00-1-34.112

9. Submitted by:  Martha L. Librock Town Clerk

05/29/2015

300 Gieed Avenue, E. Aurora, NY 14052

Reply to Municipality by Erie County Division of Planning

Receipt of the above-described proposed action is acknowledged on
submits its review and reply under the provisions of applicable state and local law, based on the information

submitted with this referral.

1. [ The proposed action is not subject to review under the law.

2. [0 Form ZR-3, Comment on Proposed Action is attached hereto.

. The Division herewith

3. [ The proposed action is subject to review; the Division makes the recommendation shown on
) Form ZR-4, Recommendation on Proposed Action, which is attached hereto.

4. [1 Norecommendation; proposed action has been reviewed and determined to be of local concern

By the Division of Planning:

Date:




SUPERVISOR
James J. Bach
(716) 652-7590

jbach@townofaurora.com

TOWN COUNCIL MEMBERS

Susan A. Friess
sfriess@townofaurora.com

Jeffrey T. Harris
ikarris@townofaurora.com

Jolene M., Jeffe
jieffe@townofaurora.com

Charles D. Snyder
csnyder@townofaurora.com

SUPT. OF HIGHWAYS
David M. Gunner

(716) 652-4030
highwavy{@iownofaurora.comn

SUPT. OF BUILDING
Patrick J. Blizniak

(716) 652-7591
building@townotaurora.com

ASSESSOR
Richard L. Dean

ASSESS0Tr ﬂ)tOWHOf&UIOTﬂ.CGlTl
(716) 652-0011

DIR. OF RECREATION
Peggy M. Cooke

(716) 652-8866
peggy@townofaurora.com

TOWN ATTORNEY
Ronald P. Bennett

TOWN JUSTICE
Douglas W. Marky
Jeffrey P. Markello

HISTORIAN

Robert L. Goller

(716) 652-7944
historian@townofaurora.com

FAX: (716) 652-3507
NYS Relay Number:
1(800) 662-1220

This institution is an equal opportunity

provider and employer.

N
r[l‘mm of
: p

TOWN CLERK

Martha L. Librock

(716) 652-3280
townclerk@townofaurora.com

Southside Municipal Center
300 Gleed Avenue, East Aurora, NY 14052
www,townofaurora.com

Christopher Mutty
4445 Transit Rd.
East Aurora, NY 14052

5/29/2015

Re: Mean Height
Chris,

The Building Dept. has reviewed your application for an accessory structure at
4445 Transit Rd. We have denied your application because the proposed building
does not meet the required building height as specified in the Town of Aurora
Table of District Regulations. We therefore request that you apply to the Town
Zoning Board of Appeals for an area variance if you wish to continue with this
project.

Required Mean Height: 15
Requested: 22 107
Variance required: 7° 10”

If you wish to pursue this matter further you must apply to the Town of
Aurora Zoning Board of Appeals for an Area Variance. You must include your
application, application fee, and any information you need to support your need
for a variance from the Town Code. If you have any questions contact us at 652-
7591.

William R. Kramer
WinblesfR J

Code Enforcement Officer



05/28M5 UBMD Orthopaedics & Sports Medicine

Acct#: 2223527
Patient Name: Office Mutly DOB: 00/00/0000 Sex: M Age:

Dear Sir Madam:

Edward Neudeck, of Morton buildings, may speak on my behalf at the June 18th
meeting of the zoning board to discuss my new building if | am called away to the
hospital during that time. Thank you.

e

Seen by: Electronically signed by Mutty, Christopher E., M.D.

Disclaimer: Dragon voice-recogrition is used {o prepare this typewritten note,
Although each note is personally scanned for syntactic or grammatical errors,
unintended but conspicuous translational errors can cccur. Please call me if there are
any questions about the contents of this note.



p5/2815 UBMD Orthopaedics & Sports Medicine

Accti: 2223527
Patient Name: Office Mutty DOB: 00/00/0G00 Sex: M Age:

Dear Sir Madam:

| arn replacing a pole barn on my property with a new Morton building. [ desighed
the building with Edward Neudeck (of Morton buildings) to accommaodate tall objects
such as a small sailboat with mast erected. The building will be used as a hobby shop
far myself and my family. Thank you.

e

Seen by: Electronically signed by Mutty, Christopher E., M.D.

Disclaimer: Dragon voice-recognition is used to prepare this typewritten note.
Although each note is personally scanned for syntactic or grammatical errors,
unintended but conspicuous translational errors can occur. Please call me if there are
any guestions about the contents of this note.
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Petitioner: Christopher & Mindee Beth Mutty
4445 Transit Rd
Orchard Park, NY 14127

SBL#: 174.00-1-34.112

Abutting Properties:

SBL: 174.00-1-1.1
Murray Brothers Nurseries, Inc
4399 Transit Rd

SBL: 174.00-1-35.3
Leonard Ciolek
V/L Transit Rd

SBL: 174.00-1-35.2
Leonard Ciolek

4475 Transit Rd
Orchard Park, NY 14127

SBL: 174.00-1-42

David Schwing

4485 Transit Rd
Orchard Park, NY 14127

SBL: 174.00-1-4

George Kohl

1531 Quaker Rd
Orchard Park, NY 14127

Mailing Address {if different)

4735 Transit Rd
Orchard Park, NY 14127

4475 Transit Rd
Orchard Park, NY 14127
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OK as to form only TOWN OF AURORA
Zoning Board of Appeals Request . &ﬁé’b MEIT

Building Application # Zoning %Feal ase No. 1 aaq a5

Building Permit # Date

TO THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS, TOWN OF AURORA, NEW YORK

I (we)JMﬂﬁ%of A4 D\ua e ¥4
HEREBY APPEAL TO THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS FROM THE DECISION OF THE BUILDING

INSPECTOR on APPLICATION NO. WHEREBY THE BUILDING INSPECTOR DID DENY

TO LARRY CASTANZA

Name of Applicant
OF 940 QuArer £.AveceA | LY.
(Street & Number) (Municipality) (State)
() A PERMIT FOR USE () A CERTIFICATE OF EXISTING USE
A VARIANCE FROM ZONING ORDINANCE () A PERMIT FOR OCCUPANCY

( ) ATEMPORARY PERMIT OR EXTENSION THEREOF

L. LOCATION OF THE PROPERTY 0 rmu Mo U
SBL# {7400~ 2~{».212  ZONING DISTRICT

2. PROVISION(S) OF THE ZONING ORDINANCE APPEALED. (Indicate the Article, section, sub-section
and ararah of the Zonm Ordinance being appealed, by number. Do not quote the Ordinance)
f

3. TYPE F APP A . Appea i for:
() An interpretation {4 A variance - to the Zoning Ordinance
() An exception () A temporary permit

4. A PREVIOUS APPEAL'QQhas (') has not been made with respect to this decision of the Building Inspector
or with respect to this property OMLL\ A (1

OCT b, 201y
NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF OWNERS OF ABUTTING PROPERTIES ARE:

 See attached list marked as an exhibit. Z
STATE OF NEW YORK "%@u ik
COUNTY OFERIE Signature(s) ‘ /
ot G40 QUALEE L £ AURORA NY
-~ Mailing Address )

farry Castanza , being duly sworn, deposed and says that _he is the petitioner in this
action; that _he has read the foregoing Request and knows the contents thereof; that the same is true to the
knowledge of deponent. 57 ]i 15 ot DIt

t - 87395
Sworn to before me this 770
day of Mq'»x[} s A0S
¢
NOTARY PUBLIQHERYL A MILLER

.

Reg #01MI6128563
Notary Public, State of New York
‘ Qualified In Erle County
-, Comimission Expiras June 13, 20..[1



Town of Aurora
300 Gleed Avenue
East Aurora NY 14052

Zoning Board of Appeals Petitioner’s Letter of Intent

Applicants Name LARRY  CASTANZA
Address Fo QRUAELE 2O
Telephone 7l - 481 0589

Address of appeal Gdo @uUArveer ED,
Zoning District A"

Zoning Code Section k(\ﬁ ﬁQ%\fb}\ «?VIIJ.A /M:Aj [;b\/ Wl‘ ((A)M

Type of Appeatl:
() A PERMIT FOR USE () A CERTIFICATE OF EXISTING USE
§J A VARIANCE FROM ZONING ORDINANCE () APERMIT FOR OCCUPANCY

() ATEMPORARY PERMIT OR EXTENSION THEREOF

(GROUNDS FOR VARIANCE: (may continue on separate sheet)

AN ACCESS O SPACE  ANEAL HoUusSE

TOPO GEAPHY  [3SVES o€ (DNSreglrion)

ACKNOWLEDGMENT:

Pursuant to Section 809 of the New York State General Municipal Law, the appellant shall state in his
written appeal that to the best of his knowledge, no state officer or efficer or employee of the Town of Aurora, has
any interest in the appellant as defined in Section 809 of the General Municipal Law. If this statement cannot be
made, the nature of any such interest must be disclosed as required by said State Law

Petitioners Signature Date

Owners Signature M/f % abwéa Date 4 .55 . 2015




SUPERVISOR T TOWN CLERK
James J. Bach 01 Martha L. Librock
(716) 652-7590 vV (716) 652-3280
ibach@@townofaurora.com : townclerk@townofaurora.com

TOWN OF AURORA
Southside Municipal Center

300 Gleed Avenue, East Aurora, NY 14052
- www.townofaurora.com

Larry Castanza
940 Quaker Rd.
East Aurora NY 14052

RE: 940 Quaker Rd.

Dear Mr. Castanza:

The Building Department has reviewed your application to build an accessory building at your Quaker Rd.
property. We have denied your application because it violates our local zoning code that deals with
accessory buildings and their placement on your property. According to Town Of Aurora Code 116-
18A(1), “No accessory Building shall be erected or altered so as to be in any front yard...”

if you wish to pursue relief from this Code due to unique circumstances, an application to the Aurora
Zoning Board of Appeals must be submitted as well as a $75 fee and a letter addressed to the ZBA

explaining your need for this relief. If you have any other questions or comments, feel free to contact me at
(716) 652-7591.

Patrick Blizniak

Superintendent of Building
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Petitioner: Larry Castanza
940 Quaker Rd
East Aurora, NY 14052

SBLA: 174.00-2-13.212

Abutting Properties: Mailing Address ({if different)

SBL:; 164.00-2-6.2
Peter Linder
Jode Edmunds
V/L Knox 661 Knox Rd
East Aurora, NY 14052

SBL: 174.00-2-13.23
Andrew & Melissa Royce
904 Quaker Rd

East Aurora, NY 14052

SBL: 174.00-2-13.221
Thomas & Susan Zolnhowski
912 Quaker Rd

East Aurora, NY 14052

SBL: 174.00-2-13.1
Deborah Kanter

925 Quaker Rd 17 Rogers 5t
Plymouth, MA (02360-3258

SBIL; 174.00-2-13.211
Richard Wieczorek

V/L Quaker Rd 795 Choctaw Ln
Shalimar, FL 32579

SBL: 163.00-2-34

Stanley & Margaret Rachwal
958 Quaker Rd

East Aurora, NY 14052






OK as to form only TOWN OF AURORA
Zoning Board of Appeals Request

Building Application # Zoning Appeal Case No, _ jA j / -,-q-
Building Permit # Date ___(G~18-IS
Requesy—

TO THE ZONING BOARD OF &PPEALS TOWN OF AURORA, NEW YORK
" o Ao
I, (we). _ i Uwﬁ\ l.{(}\ WM (} ||1() Sawaat (/('

HEREBY APPﬁAt TO ﬁ‘HE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS FROM THE DECISION OF THE BUILDING

INSPECTOR on APPLICATION NQ. WHEREBY THE BUILDING INSPECTOR DID DENY
TO _Jevr cﬁg Mea hcuf\ ROID NSO N
" Nam¥d of Applicant
OF /00 S tewact,  Aurora. N Y.
{Street & Number) (Municipality) (Siate)’
() APERMIT FOR USE () A CERTIFICATE OF EXISTING USE
() A VARIANCE FROM ZONING ORDINANCE ()} A PERMIT FOR OCCUPANCY

() ATEMPORARY PERMIT OR EXTENSION THEREOF

1. LOCATION OF THR PROPERTY _/©O _Siena.C
SBL#_[@.?_;;Oj---’j- 4.  ZONINGDISTRICT __ . _ .~

2. PROVISION(S) OF THE ZONING ORDINANCE APPEALED. (Indicate the Axticle, section, sub-section.

and paragraph of the Zoning Ordinance being appealed, by number. Do not quote the Ordinance)
o7 5 A |

3. TYPE OF APPEAL. Appeal is made herewith for:
() An interpretation (¥ A variance - to the Zoning Ordmance

() An exception () A temporary permit

4, A PREVIOUS APPEAL () has (‘has not been made with respect to this decision of the Building Inspector
or with respect to this property

NAMES AND ADDRESSES (OF OWNERS ()
See attached list marked as an exhibit.

ABUTTING PROPERTIES ARE:

STATE OF NEW YORK i |
COUNTY OF ERIE SighatuYe(s)
Teatoa) of Aucod fy ] DD 8tmmu'+ m #qumrm JAN
] Mailing Address
ﬁfm Huc,/w.s Jf: , being duly sworn, deposed and says that _he is the petitioner in this

actionf that! _he has read the foregoing Request and knows the contents thereof; that the same is true to the
knowledge of deponent.

Sworm to before me this 23

day of _%‘ﬁ“ Qyief , ROIST
(P K&w{a\j

U‘IOTARY PUBLIC < @
| F

JAMES R. OVER
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 020V5054013
Commission Expires January 2, 20_[&.
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June 5, 2015

Jerry Hughes Jr
100 Stewart Gt
East Aurora, 14052

Dear East Aurora Council,

After careful consideration it appears that the best route for tha fence would ba
the original plan | purposed. 've spoken with the contractors and they bave ran
into various problems when asked to move the fence behind the trees. Problem
nuimber one would be running into the gas and electric iines if fence was to be
pushed back behind the tree line. Problem number two | was quoted for g 20
foot wide gate if we move it back behind the trees | will need a wider fence and
will initially change the price, There's aise an electrical box that sits paralle! with
the trees and [ want to secure the slectrical box inside of the gate. The 6t
fence will be the same decorative fence that my neighbor has around his poo!
it'll just be 8 foot instead of the standard helght.
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IROQUOIS FENCE, INC.
51 North America Dr,

West Seneca, NY 14224
TEL. 674-5745 FAX 674.3557

6/511%

To whon it may concer,

I am writing to you today to help explain why we need to instali Mr, Hughes' toncs on
the South side of the existing tree line, There are many factors to consider with the placement of
his fence. We need to be concerned with the location of the underground utilities, the topography
and how it relates to the flow of the Tence, the location and swing of the gates and the acsthetics
of the overall project.

The location of the existing utilities greatly limit where the posts can be installed, There
is an electric transformer losated just inside the tree line. In order to miss the transformer and e
underground kines, $he fence will need to be instatled wall inside the tree line. ¥ this is done,
there is a drainage diteh that now comes into play, firrther limiting where the fence can be placed,
We definitely do nof want to interfere with the drainage of the praperty, The proposed location,
installing the fence on the South sids of the tree ling, avoids all of these utility issues and keeps
the drainage ditch unobstructed.

The topography is another concern. The land on the South gide of the tree line is
 relatively fiat. The flow of the decorative fence will be much more attractive if'it’s installed on

relatively flat ground. On the North side of the tree line, the ground has many undulations which
will negatively impact the fence installation. Some of this is due to the drainage swale and some
of it Is due 1o how the land was graded, The fence will have many “up’s and down’s” if it is
installed over the uneven ground.

The placement of the front gate 13 another concern. I the fence is imstalled on the South
side of the tres line, the gates will rum in line with the rest of the fence, which is alwaya
aestheticelly more pleasing, 1f we attempt to install the fence or the Morth side of the tres hine,
the gates will need to be instelled on an angle from the rest of the fence. This is due to the cerve
of the driveway. Heyond acsthetics, the swing of both gates needs to be considered. 1f the fenee
is instailed on the South side of the traes, the gates will swing open and clear the diiveway
completely, allowing easy access for all vehicles. I we install them on the North side of the tree
line, they may not compietely clear the driveway when open, due to the curvaturs of the
driveway. This will lead to problems and possible uccidents in the future.

Lastly, the type of fence Mr. Hughes has chosen s an extremely decorative fence. The
placement of the fence, on the South side of the tree Jine, is the proper location for such an
eloguent fence, The fence compliments the houss and will enhance the estate like feel of the
property. ‘T'o hide such a fence, behind & bwich of frees, runming it up and down the uneven
ground, altering the path to avold utility issues, all while atternpting to facilitare 2 functional gate
opening, wiil have the exact opposite effect on the property, ..i will diminish the estate like foel.

I hope this letter helps to explain some of the reasons wiy the fence should be installed
on the South side of the tes line. Functionally and sesthetically, it iz the proper place to install
the fence.

Sincerely.
Daniel Reardon
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Products

BROCHURE REQUEST | WARRANTY |

FENCES

"Click here fo print out brochure"

STYLE-1 BENNINGTON

i This fence is désignad to blend into the natural cadence of virlually any landscape. Embracing a traditional fence style, it copfes with an accent
of spear points across the top.

Residentlal Bennington Fence Specifications
itle Bennington Fence Speciflcations (Comi
Commercial Bennington Fence Specifications (Coming Sconl)

Industrial Bennington Fence Specifications (Coming Soon!)

STYLE-2 BERKSHIRE

Like the Bennington, the Berkshire recredtgs elegant tradition but comes with staggered spear peint picket tops.

STYLE-3ESSEX

With its classis smooth rail top & traditional spear points Welow, the Essex is designed to msgt the most demanding aesthetic needs.

STYLE-4 SAYBROOK

S ——
N,
Y
N
>N
N
\\

i 1

This classic design with smooth rail top reflects the mood of a late spring evening.

http://www.specrail.com/fences.html

1.800.243.6256
nfoGspecrail.cam

6/8/2015



Welcome to Specrail
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RESIDENTIAL WIDE

CHANMNEL

PICKET

SPECRAIL enhances is resident
lends an industrial &

SPECRAIL Residential Wide (SW) aluminu
attractive finish over a lifetime. SPECRAIL's resid

Like all SPECRAIL s

ine further with it's wide picket fence system. Applying the ne
arance to your classic perimeter. 8' sections are avail

necing offers a combination of durability,

RESIDENTIAL WIDE GRADE
ystem to SPECRAIL residential grade
e in wide picket system.

‘ength and clean appearance, and will keep their
jal grade fence is the perfect chol

ms, matching gates are gwéilable for all of the styles.

o complement any architectural or landscape design.

VIDE PICKET % 625 x 050

STRINGERS O 1.063 x 1.00

ide Wall 080

Top Wall 080

POSTS v x 2"

\Walls b.060

GATE POSTS / brsq. x 0.125" wall thickness \

PICKET SPACI 500" 0.C.

Style SR 7.8 b5 O.C.

WS AVAILABLE o, 42, 48", 60", 72", custom \

COMMERCIAL GRADE

‘The SPECRAIL commaercial (SC) fencing system applies industrial sirength to a less obtrusive appearing fencing system. The commercial
systern can be applied to apartment complexes, factorles, swimming pools, schools, shopping centers, churches or cemeteries. Available in &'

or 8' fully assembled panels.

PICKETS 75 % .75 x 080
BETRINGERS .50 x 1.00 x 1.50
Bide Wall 030

[Top Wall 065

POSTS RE"x 258"

Walls 0.075

GATE POSTS B"x3"x.125
FICKET SPACING 4.312" 0.C.

Style SR 7.8 p.156" O.C.

http://www.specrail.com/specs.html

6/8/2015



- - The New Standard of Quality
That Make The Grade

Commercial SC \ ﬁ :12 )

Specrail Commercial (§C) fg'ncinéqsystem is the
perfect complement to any landscape, This unique grade of
fencing is ideal for areas where you need the strength of
a commercial product with the aesthetic appearance of a
narrower picket.

Like all Specrail fencing, the components of this system
are constructed of high-strength aluminum alloy, 6105-T5,
and this material will not rust.

It is consistently specified by architects, landscape
designers, specifiers and municipalities.

The SC system Is available in either 6’ or 8’ wide panels.

Table of Dimensions

. COMMERCIAL GRADE (S€)
sc.9 PICKETS = ) 75" x 75" x 050" wall
: STRINGERS 15" x 1.0" x 1.5"

Specrail Commercial (SC) fencing system is Side wall 0.090"
available in either 6’ or 8" wide panels to Top wall : 0.065"
accommodate any design, The commercial system POSTS _ 2.5" x 2.5 x 0.0750 walls
can be applied to apartment complexes, factories, GATE POSTS, " x4 x 0.125 wall
swimming pools, schools, shopping centers, P";PK:;“:PE‘;SL':S“ ickats ‘;-gﬁ';“ o.c.
churches cor cemeteries. Style SR7,8 | 437"

HEIGHTS AVAILABLE 36", 42", 48", 60", 72", 84", 96"

ALLOY 6105-T5-35,000 PS|.

OPTIONAL POST 2" % 2" x 060" wall

3" % 3" % 0.125" wall

Industrial S| l

Specrail Industrial (S1) aiuminum fencing system combines
its heaviest gauge aluminum extrusions for high visibility
and substantial appearance, with aesthetic excellence. The ‘

finished product will beautify property lines while creating a
deterrent to illegal entry.
The St system is also available in either 6’ or 8’ wide panels.

Tal_;le of Dimensions

. "INDUSTRIAL GRADE (1)
PICKETS ' 1" % 1" % 065" .
STRINGERS 1.625" x 1.250" x [.625"
" A - Side wall 0.100"
Sl-1 with Type B Finials Top wall _ 0.070"
Specifications for the Specrail Industrial (SI) PGOA§F1I-ESPOSTS if’" ’;"2'5'(')’:205;?75" t""a"
fencing system are most commonly applied to ' x 47 x0.125 wal
; 4 ! : 5 PICKET SPACING . 5.00" o.c.
high traffic public areas, industrial complexes, . . "
N ] R . Spacing between pickets 4
and commercial areas. Other applications may Style SR 7, B 5"
include municipal buildings, schools, churches or HEIGHTS AVAILABLE 36" 42", 45", 60" 737, BF. 96"
apartment complexas. ALLOY 6106-T5.35,000 PSI
OPTIONAL POST 3" x 3" x 0.125" wall
4" x 4" % 0.125" wall
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$4 - Saybrook:, AL?

This fence is deS|gned to blend into the naturat’caderice
of virtually any landscape. Embracing a traditional
fence style, it comes with an accent of spear pomts
across the top. : ‘

o |
S2 - Berkshire%ff\ﬁ%

This classic design w:th smooth rail top reflects
the mood of a late spring evening.

S5 - Newport

Like the Bennington, the Berkshire recreates
elegant tradition but comes with staggered spear
point picket tops.

Inspired by the life of the ocean, this scallop design
with traditional spear points is a statement of grace.

$6 - Citadel

(e viel
S3 - Essex%ﬁﬁ
With its classic smooth rail top and traditional
spear points below, the Essex is desighed to
meet the most demanding aesthetic needs.

The Citadel's crown design with traditional spear
points suggests the power of authority with a subtle
ease.




